STATE OF CALIFORNIA BID SUMMARY DEPARTMENT
BID OPENING DATE 12/09/10 IN SAN DIEGO COUNTY IN NATIONAL
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-240104 CITY AND SAN DIEGO FROM 24TH
LOCATION 11-SD-5-R10.0/R20.0 STREET UNDERCROSSING TO 0.1 MILE
SOUTH OF ROUTE 8/5 SEPARATION
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 4.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 14 FUND TOTAL HA22 ,HB4N 0
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 8,147,158.00 AMOUNT OVER 285,379.00
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS OHC
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION
1 A) 8,432,537.00 2 HAZARD CONSTRUCTION
B) 60 DAYS X 5000 PO BOX 229000
A+B)  8,732,537.00 SAN DIEGO CA 92182-9000
2 A) 8,521,874.00 1 PAVE TECH INC
B) 60 DAYS X 5000 735 LAGUNA DRIVE
A+B)  8,821,874.00 CARLSBAD CA 92008
3 A) 8,590,824.00 4 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
B) 50 DAYS X 5000 585 W. BEACH STREET
A+B)  8,840,824.00 WATSONVILLE, CA 95076
4 A) 8,626,876.00 3 T C CONSTRUCTION CO INC
B) 70 DAYS X 5000 10540 PROSPECT AVENUE
A+B)  8,976,876.00 SANTEE CA 92071
5 A) 9,176,710.00 5 SIM J HARRIS INC
B) 55 DAYS X 5000 9685 VIA EXCELENCIA SUITE 200

9,451,710.00

FEDERAL AID

OF TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT CODE

BID245
PAGE 1
12/17/10

1 B 1

45 CONTRACT ITEMS

IM-0051-(618)E

TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS

60

SAN DIEGO CA 92126

PERCENT OVER EST

3.

50

(NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

858 587-3600
00750542

FAX 858 453-8034

760 729-7592
00720394

FAX 760 729-6158

831 724-1011
00000089

FAX 831 768-4021

619 448-4560
00402459

FAX 619 448-3341

858 437-0190
00871021

FAX 858 437-0196



11-240104
11-SD-5-R10
12/09/10

9,759,061.00

95 DAYS X 5000

10,234,061.00

PROFESSIONAL CONSTRUCTION

SERVICES INC

4070 NELSON AVENUE SUITE A

CONCORD CA

94520

BID245
PAGE 2
12/17/10

925 288-1566
00733742
FAX 925 288-1355



11-240104 BID245

11-SD-5-R10 PAGE 3

12/09/10 12/17/10
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 ACME SAFEY AND SUPPLY CORPORATION ITEM 6
SAN DIEGO CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC ITEM 23
GARDEN GROVE CA

HARBER COMPANIES INC ITEM 24
SAN BERNADINO CA

MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP ITEMS 5 12 13 15 20 21 25 THRU 30 AND 7 PARTIAL
SACRAMENTO CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 11 PARTIAL
MIRA LOMA CA

PAYCO SPECIALITIE INC ITEMS 9 10 14 34 THRU 42
CHULA VISTA CA



BIDDER ID

11-240104
11-SD-5-R10
12/09/10

NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

BID245

PAGE 4

12/17/10
SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01 CAL STRIPE INC STRIPING AND MARKERS
SAN BERNARDINO CA
PENHALL COMPANY GRINDING
ANAHEIM CA
TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ELECTRICAL
ANAHEIM CA
UNITED STEEL PLACERS REINFORCING STEEL
BLOOMINGTON CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04 AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 22
BAKERSFIELD CA
GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC ITEM 23
GARDEN GROVE CA
HARBER COMPANIES INC ITEM 24

CONTINUED

SAN BERNARDINO CA

LEKOS ELECTRIC INC
EL CAJON CA

MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION
SACRAMENTO CA

MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION
SACRAMENTO CA
ON NEXT PAGE

ITEMS 43 AND 44

ITEMS 12 AND 13 AND 15 AND 20 AND 21 AND 25 AND 26

ITEMS 27 THRU 30



BIDDER ID

11-240104
11-SD-5-R10
12/09/10

NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

BID245
PAGE 5
12/17/10

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS ITEMS 9 AND 10 AND 34 THRU 42
PHELAN CA
PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 11 (PARTIAL)
MIRO LOMA CA
STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS INC ITEMS 6 AND 31 THRU 33
PISMO BEACH CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEMS 20 AND 25 (PARTIAL), 15, 21 THRU 23 AND 26 THRU 30

CONTINUED

BAKERSFIELD CA

HARBER COMPANIES INC
SAN BERNARDINO CA

INTREGRITY REBAR PLACERS
MURIETTA CA

LEKOS ELECTRIC INC
EL CAJON CA

MOORE TWINING ASSOCIATES INC
SAN DIEGO CA

PARRIS TRAFFIC CONTROL
MENIFEE CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC
MIRA LOMA CA
ON NEXT PAGE

GRIND PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

REBAR APPROACH SLABS (PARTIAL)

TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND LOOP DETECTORS

QUALITY CONTROL AND QUALITY ASSURANCE

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)

COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (PARTIAL)



BIDDER ID

11-240104
11-SD-5-R10
12/09/10

NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

BID245

PAGE 6

12/17/10
SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC REMOVE STRIPE, STRIPE, MARKING AND MARKERS
CHULA VISTA CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05 ACME SAFETY AND SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

SAN DIEGO CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE
BAKERSFIELD CA

MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP
SACRAMENTO CA

MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP
SACRAMENTO CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC
MIRA LOMA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC
CHULA VISTA CA

PENHALL COMPANY
SAN DIEGO CA

SELECT ELECTRIC INC
SPRING VALLEY CA

SPALL REPAIR

JOINT SEAL, BRIDGE REMOVAL AND APPROACH SLABS

RAPID STRENGTH CONCRETE

COLD PLANE (PARTIAL)

STRIPING AND MARKINGS

PCC GRINDING

ELECTRICAL



11-240104
11-SD-5-R10
12/09/10
LIST

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

0]

F

BID245
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SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE
BAKERSFIELD CA

CAMROCK CO INC
SACRAMENTO CA

INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS
PERRIS CA

PARRIS TRAFFIC CONTROL
MENIFEE CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC
CHULA VISTA CA

PETIL CONSTUCTION AND ENGINEERING INC
SAN DIEGO CA

SIM J HARRIS INC
SAN DIEGO CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC
ANAHEIM CA

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

20, 21, 25, 26 (PARTIALS)

31 THRU 33

25, 26

6 (PARTIAL) AND 7

9, 10, 14 AND 34 THRU 42

27 THRU 30

11 AND 16 THRU 19 AND ITEM 45 (PARTIAL)
43, 44



11-240104 BID245

11-SD-5-R10 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 8
12/09/10 12/17/10
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 070012 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
2 070018 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD LS LUMP SUM 140,000.00 140,000.00
3 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00 10,000.00
4 074017 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS LUMP SUM 550.00 550.00
PROGRAM
5 074042 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE) LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00 10,000.00
6 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 50,000.00 50,000.00
7 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 300,000.00 300,000.00
8 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN EA 5 1,500.00 7,500.00
9 141101 REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 12,200 1.00 12,200.00
(HAZARDOUS WASTE)
10 150711 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 52,800 .30 15,840.00
11 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 309,000 1.15 355,350.00
12 157561 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A LS LUMP SUM 20,000.00 20,000.00
13 157562 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B LS LUMP SUM 15,000.00 15,000.00
14 190110 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 4,500.00 4,500.00
15 260210 AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB) cY 73 130.00 9,490.00
16 374002 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT) TON 73 600.00 43,800.00
17 390140 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 32,900 84.00 2,763,600.00
18 394060 DATA CORE LS LUMP SUM 4,000.00 4,000.00
19 397005 TACK COAT TON 72 600.00 43,200.00
20 401108 REPLACE CONCRETE PAVEMENT cY 340 700.00 238,000.00
(RAPID STRENGTH CONCRETE)
21 406050 DOWEL BAR (DRILL AND BOND) EA 660 35.00 23,100.00
22 413111 REPAIR SPALLED JOINTS SQYD 570 800.00 456,000.00
23 413115 SEAL JOINT (EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT) LF 93,000 1.50 139,500.00
24 420201 GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE SQYD 538,000 3.50 1,883,000.00
PAVEMENT
25 510087 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB cYy 755 750.00 566,250.00
(TYPE R)
26 510800 PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION CF 510 350.00 178,500.00
27 511118 CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT LF 774 10.00 7,740.00
28 519081 JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2") LF 744 75.00 55,800.00
29 519088 JOINT SEAL (MR 1") LF 483 85.00 41,055.00
30 519091 JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2") LF 312 100.00 31,200.00
31 560249 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN SQFT 220 13.00 2,860.00

(0.080"-UNFRAMED)
32 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 3 550.00 1,650.00



11-240104 BID245

11-SD-5-R10 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 9
12/09/10 12/17/10
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
33 568017 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EA 8 250.00 2,000.00
EXISTING POST
34 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 24,500 .20 4,900.00
35 840506 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 35,400 .80 28,320.00
36 840508 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 31,100 .40 12,440.00
(BROKEN 12-3)
37 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 4,320 2.80 12,096.00
38 840525 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 40,400 .20 8,080.00
(BROKEN 36-12)
39 840526 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 2,360 .60 1,416.00
(BROKEN 17-7)
40 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 566,000 .10 56,600.00
41 850101 PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE) EA 28,900 1.00 28,900.00
42 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 14,500 2.00 29,000.00
43 860090 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION
44 860810 INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR EA 58 450.00 26,100.00
45 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 790,000.00 790,000.00
A) 8,432,537.00
B) 6 DAYS X 5000

A+B) 8,732,537.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

11-240104
11-SD-5-R10
12/09/10

5,000.
5,000.
850.
650.
695.

5,000.
967.
822.

15.
200.

857.
181.

25.
35.
44 .
15.
300.
250.

2854733.
5000.
69624 .
279480.
9900.
114000.
88350.
2098200.
647035.
92310.
15480.
18600.
16905.
13728.
3300.
900.
2000.
8575.
35400.
26435.
15120.
11716.
2360.

SUMMARY

600.
900.
700.
300.
20.
22.
15.

445.
100.

3125500.
1500.
36000.
204000.
26400.
513000.
144150.
1963700.
528500.
153000.
4644 .
14880.
10626.
6864 .
3300.
1335.
800.
13475.
33630.
11507.
13824.
12120.
944 .

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 12,000.00 12000
00 180,000.00 180000
00 14,000.00 14000
00 1,000.00 1000
00 1,750.00 1750
00 27,000.00 27000
00 270,000.00 270000
00 5,250.00 26250
00 1.21 14762
00 .40 21120
00 1.91 590190
00 8,000.00 8000
00 12,500.00 12500
00 1,300.00 1300
00 180.00 13140
00 650.00 47450.
00 89.00 2928100.
00 9,500.00 9500.
00 650.00 46800.
00 725.00 246500.
00 16.00 10560.
00 910.00 518700.
00 1.80 167400.
00 4.00 2152000.
00 930.00 702150.
00 95.00 48450.
00 16.00 12384.
00 54.00 40176.
00 55.00 26565.
00 80.00 24960.
00 20.00 4400.
00 300.00 900.
00 150.00 1200.
00 30 7350.
00 .85 30090.
00 .45 13995.
00 2.90 12528.
00 .25 10100.
00 .60 l416.

BID245
PAGE 10
12/17/10
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
1,500.00 1500
150,000.00 150000
10,000.00 10000
800.00 800
5,000.00 5000
65,000.00 65000
285,000.00 285000
8,000.00 40000
1.15 14030
.35 18480
2.05 633450
17,000.00 17000
7,000.00 7000
1,900.00 1900
25.00 1825
600.00 43800
88.00 2895200
10,000.00 10000
600.00 43200
625.00 212500
42.00 27720
875.00 498750
2.00 186000.
4.00 2152000.
725.00 547375.
120.00 61200.
10.00 7740.
75.00 55800.
85.00 41055.
100.00 31200.
15.00 3300.
450.00 1350.
100.00 800.
.26 6370.
.80 28320.
.40 12440.
2.80 12096.
.21 8484 .
75 1770.



11-240104 BID245

11-SD-5-R10 SUMMARY O F REMAINTING BIDDERS PAGE 11

12/09/10 12/17/10
ITEM SECOND THIRD FOURTH FIFTH

BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
40 .10 56600.00 .10 56600.00 .11 62260.00 .10 56600.00
41 1.15 33235.00 1.00 28900.00 1.00 28900.00 .95 27455.00
42 3.50 50750.00 2.35 34075.00 2.95 42775.00 2.80 40600.00
43 550.00 550.00 1,000.00 1000.00 2,255.00 2255.00 2,000.00 2000.00
44 643.50 37323.00 625.00 36250.00 500.00 29000.00 700.00 40600.00
45 797,000.00 797000.00 657,000.00 657000.00 205,000.00 205000.00 870,000.00 870000.00
TOT A) 8,521,874.00 A) 8,590,824.00 A) 8,626,876.00 A) 9,176,710.00
B) 60 DAYS X 5000 B) 50 DAYS X 5000 B) 70 DAYS X 5000 B) 55 DAYS X 5000

A+B) 8,821,874.00 A+B) 8,840,824.00 A+B) 8,976,876.00 A+B) 9,451,710.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

11-240104
11-SD-5-R10
12/09/10

500.
12000.
49544 .

208000.
22000.
14030.
18480.

695250.
25000.
25000.

4500.
36500.
69350.
3199525.
11000.
48960.

251600.
18480.

256500.

161820.

2259600.

868250.

197880.
11610.
17112.
111009.
12480.

3960.
1350.
5200.
6370.
28320.
12440.
12096.
8484 .
l416.

SUMMARY

)

F

REMAINTING

BIDDERS

BID245
PAGE 12
12/17/10



11-240104 BID245

11-SD-5-R10 SUMMARY O F REMAINTING BIDDERS PAGE 13

12/09/10 12/17/10
ITEM SIXTH

BID AMOUNT
40 .10 56600.00
41 .95 27455.00
42 2.80 40600.00
43 500.00 500.00
44 655.00 37990.00
45 850,000.00 850000.00
TOT A) 9,759,061.00
B) 95 DAYS X 5000



